

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Status: Passed Finally

Text File

Introduced: 7/1/2022 Bill No: 2022-0568, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset Management

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Software Maintenance Agreement or Agreements, and amendments thereto, with CI Technologies, Inc., for maintenance and user support services for subscription-based licenses for internal affairs and professional standards software to be utilized by the City's Bureau of Police and Office of Municipal Investigations, at an overall cost to the City not to exceed THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$34,340.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of Public Safety are authorized to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Software Maintenance Agreement or Agreements, and amendments thereto, with CI Technologies, Inc.. The agreement or agreements shall be for maintenance and user support services for subscription-based licenses for internal affairs and professional standards software to be utilized by the City's Bureau of Police and Office of Municipal Investigations, at an overall cost to the City not to exceed THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$34,340.00).

Section 2. The City Controller shall encumber funds for said Agreement(s), subject to appropriations by City Council in respective budget years, from the following chart of accounts:

11101.230000.53.53901.2023 \$17,000.00 11101.230000.53.53901.2024 \$17,340.00 TOTAL: \$34,340.00

Section 3. Said Agreement(s) shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.